505801469 12/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5848298

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WHERE, INC.	07/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHERE, LLC
Street Address:	160 GREENTREE DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 101
City:	DOVER
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19904

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16545429

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (435)252-1361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4355751406 Phone:

Email: jjohnson@mabr.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD CECIL GILMORE

1389 CENTER DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: STE, 300

Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P2395.10180US13	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD CECIL GILMORE	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Cecil Gilmore/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2019	

Total Attachments: 6

source=P2395-10180US13-P1408US13-Change of Name from Where Inc to Where LLC_12-03-2019#page1.tif source=P2395-10180US13-P1408US13-Change of Name from Where Inc to Where LLC_12-03-2019#page2.tif source=P2395-10180US13-P1408US13-Change of Name from Where Inc to Where LLC 12-03-2019#page3.tif source=P2395-10180US13-P1408US13-Change of Name from Where Inc to Where LLC 12-03-2019#page4.tif

source=P2395-10180US13-P1408US13-Change of Name from Where Inc to Where LLC_12-03-2019#page5.tif source=P2395-10180US13-P1408US13-Change of Name from Where Inc to Where LLC_12-03-2019#page6.tif

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "WHERE, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WHERE, INC." TO "WHERE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2011, AT 7:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

110824520

jeffrey W. ffullock, Secretary of State

CATION: 8917008

DATE: 07-21-11

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Comporations Delivered 07:51 PM 07/14/2011 FTLED 07:52 PM 07/14/2011 SRV 110824520 - 3627455 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

First: The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.

Second: The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this

Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.

Third: The date the Corporation first formed is February 24, 2003.

Fourth: The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of

Conversion is WHERE, Inc.

Fifth: The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate

of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Limited

Liability Company Act is WHERE, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Conversion this 13th day of July, 2011.

Name: Brian H. Le

2111946-1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "WHERE, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2011, AT 7:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

3627455 8100V

110824520

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 8917008

DATE: 07-21-11

5 7: 1 K

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:51 PM 07/14/2011 FILED 07:52 PM 07/14/2011 SRV 110824520 - 3627455 FILE

STATE OF LAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

First:

The name of the limited liability company is WHERE, LLC.

Second:

The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is,

160 Greentine Drive, Suite 101, in the City of Dover, County of Kent,

Delaware, 19904.

The name of its registered agent at that address is National Registered

Agents, Inc.

IN WITHERS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Formation this 13th day of July, 2011.

New Boy Levey

PATENT

REEL: 051282 FRAME: 0274

Appendix A

Attorney Docket Number	Application Serial No.	Title	Filing Date
2043.979US1	11/140,273	LOCATION-BASED SERVICES	May 27, 2005
2043.979US2	11/690,720	LOCATION BASED SERVICES	March 23, 2007
2043.980U\$1	12/175,512	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ENHANCED GEOGRAPHICALLY- BASED AND TIME- BASED ONLINE ADVERTISING	July 18, 2008
2043.981U\$1	12/016,112	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SNAPPING A USER LOCATION TO A LANDMARK OF KNOWN LOCATION	July 17, 2008
2043.982U51	12/846,662	USES OF MULTIPLE LOCATION PARAMETERS, POLYGONAL EXCLUSION AND INCLUSION ZONES, AND OTHER INPUT DATA IN LOCATION- COUPLED INFORMATION SELECTION	July 29, 2010
2043.983US1	12/369,068	CLIENT-SERVER SYSTEM FOR PERMISSIONS- BASED LOCATING SERVICES AND LOCATION-BASED ADVERTISING	February 11, 2009
2043.984US1	12/268,693	TUNABLE SYSTEM FOR GEOGRAPHICALLY- BASED ONLINE ADVERTISING	November 11, 2008
2043.985US1	11/593,047	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR GEOGRAPHICALLY- BASED AND TIME- BASED ONLINE ADVERTISING	November 6, 2006

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:51 PM 07/14/2011 FILED 07:51 PM 07/14/2011 SRV 110824540 - 3627455 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT AND/OR REGISTERED OFFICE

The Board of Directors of Where. Inc	3. _			
a Delaware Corporation, on this 12th	day of			
July A.D. 2011	do hereby resolve and order that the			
location of the Registered Office of this (same hereby is 160 Greentree Driv	Corporation within this State be, and the			
Street, in the City of Dover				
County of Kent	Zip Code 19904			
The name of the Registered Agent then process against this Corporation may be se				
AT A A	Inc.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporations of the 12th A.D., 2011	ration has caused this certificate to be day of July			
	Authorized Officer Brian Levey Print or Type Secretary			
tiue:	secretary			

PATENT REEL: 051282 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 12/03/2019